

FILED

OCT 24 2013

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

31544-4-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

AARON T. ANDLOVEC, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

ISSUES PRESENTED 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE2

ARGUMENT.....2

 A. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR BY FAILING
 TO GIVE A GENERAL UNANIMITY INSTRUCTION2

 B. THE SENTENCING COURT HAD STATUTORY
 AUTHORITY TO PROHIBIT THE DEFENDANT
 FROM CONSUMING ALCOHOL.....5

CONCLUSION.....6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

STATE V. CRANE, 116 Wn.2d 315,
804 P.2d 10 (1991)4

STATE V. HANDRAN, 113 Wn.2d 11,
775 P.2d 453 (1989)3

STATE V. KITCHEN, 110 Wn.2d 403,
756 P.2d 105 (1988)3

STATE V. LOVE, 80 Wn. App. 357,
908 P.2d 395 (1996)3, 4

STATE V. PETRICH, 101 Wn.2d 566,
683 P.2d 173 (1984)5

STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.703(3)(e)5
